ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

What would you say is the most important issue facing Britain today?

Age Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35-44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% 0 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 97 100% 140 100% 78 100% 226 100% 194 100%

Faults in the political system / trust in
politicians

Religious freedom 10 2% 0 0% O 0% 2 5% 2 3% 3 3% 3 2% 0 0% 3 1% 7 4%

22 5% 0 0% O 0% O 1% O 1% 7 7% 8 5% 7 8% 14 6% 8 4%

Economy / public sector deficit /

- . . 178 42% 0 0% 5 40% 14 42% 29 47% 28 29% 64 46% 38 49% 102 45% 75 39%
financial security of UK

Family / societal breakdown 56 13% O 0% 1 13% 4 11% 7 11% 16 16% 20 14% 9 11% 23 10% 33 17%
Secularism 44 11% O 0% 2 20% 5 16% 4 6% 16 16% 9 6% 8 11% 26 12% 18 9%
Immigration 31 7% O 0% O 0% 2 5% 1 2% 10 11% 13 9% 5 7% 16 7% 15 8%
Moral disintigration 28 7% O 0% O 0% 4 11% 1 2% 5 5% 12 8% 6 8% 15 7% 13 7%
Unemployment 7 2% 0 0% O 0% 2 5% 1 1% 3 4% 1 1% 0 0% 1 0% 7 3%
Crime 11 3% 0 0% O 0% O 0% 4 7% 1 2% 3 2% 2 2% 1 0% 10 5%
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ComRes

Total
Total 422
Faults in the
political
system / trust 22
in politicians
Religious
freedom 10
Economy /
public sector
deficit / 178
financial
security of UK
Family /
societal 56
breakdown
Secularism 44
Immigration 31
Moral 28

disintigration
Unemployment 7

Crime 11

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Region
Anglia

100% 37 100%
5% 4 12%
2% O 0%
42% 13 34%
13% 4 10%
11% 7 19%
7% O 1%
7% 2 4%
2% 1 3%
3% O 0%

Border

4 100%
1 41%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

What would you say is the most important issue facing Britain today?

Central

42 100%
2 4%
0 0%

19 44%
3 8%
3 8%
3 7%
3 8%
1 2%
2 5%

Grampian
1 100%
1 56%
0 0%
0 0%
0 22%
0 22%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

Granada

41 100%
2 5%
1 2%
8 20%
8 19%
6 15%
2 4%
3 6%
0 1%
0 0%

online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

HTV West

16 100%
0 0%
0 0%

10 62%
2 15%
4 26%
1 8%
2 15%
0 0%
0 0%

HTV
Wales

8 100%
2 22%
0 0%
1 17%
0 0%
2 22%
0 5%
1 14%
0 0%
0 3%

Meridian
52 100%
1 3%
0 1%
25 48%
9 18%
4 8%
11%
0 0%
0 1%
2 3%

London
159 100%
5 3%
3 2%
77 49%
22 14%
14 9%
16 10%
12 8%
4 3%
7 4%

Scottish

6 100%
0 0%
1 26%
1 26%
0 4%
1 26%
0 4%
0 4%
0 0%
0 0%

Tyne

Tees

6 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 7%
0 7%
2 33%
1 11%
1 25%
0 0%
0 0%

Ulster

2 100%
0 14%
0 0%
0 27%
0 27%
0 0%
0 23%
0 14%
0 0%
0 0%

Yorkshire

24 100%
1 3%
2 7%

10 42%
3 13%
0 1%
2 9%
2 7%
0 2%
0 0%

West

Country

25 100%
3 11%
3 11%

12 48%
4 14%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
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ComRes

Total

Faults in the
political system /
trust in politicians

Religious freedom

Economy / public
sector deficit /
financial security
of UK

Family / societal
breakdown

Secularism
Immigration

Moral
disintigration

Unemployment

Crime

Total

422

22

10

178

56

44
31

28

7
11

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

What would you say is the most important issue facing Britain today?

100%

5%

2%

42%

13%

11%
7%

7%

2%
3%

Denomination

Anglican
181 100%
9 5%
2 1%
75 42%
17 9%
19 10%
19 10%
12 7%
3 2%
7 4%

Baptist

25 100%
2 6%
1 3%

10 41%
4 14%
3 13%
1 5%
2 8%
1 5%
0 2%

Independent
30 100%
1 2%
1 2%
9 30%
3 11%
5 17%
1 2%
4 15%
2 6%
0 0%

Methodist

67 100%
3 4%
3 4%

42 63%
8 13%
3 4%
3 4%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

New

Churches

13 100%
1 7%
0 0%
6 44%
1 7%
2 19%
1 7%
0 4%
0 4%
0 0%
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Orthodox
0 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

Pentecostal
25 100%
1 2%

0 0%
10 40%
5 19%
7 26%
2 10%
4 14%
0 0%

1 5%

Roman
Catholic
42 100%
1 3%
1 3%
13 31%
10 24%
3 7%
1 3%
3 7%
0 0%
1 3%

Salvation
Army

4 100%
1 33%
0 0%
1 33%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

United

Reformed

17 100%
2 14%
2 14%
7 43%
5 29%
0 0%
2 14%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

Other
(please
specify)
17 100%
1 9%
0 3%
4 23%
3 19%
3 16%
1 4%
2 14%
0 1%
1 6%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

What would you say is the most important issue facing Britain today?

Total

Faults in the political system
/ trust in politicians

Religious freedom

Economy / public sector
deficit / financial security of
UK

Family / societal breakdown
Secularism

Immigration

Moral disintigration
Unemployment

Crime

Total

422 100%
22 5%
10 2%

178 42%
56 13%
44 11%
31 7%
28 7%

7 2%
11 3%

Churchmanship

Anglo-

Catholic

15 100%
0 0%
0 0%
5 33%
2 11%
2 11%
3 22%
2 11%
0 0%
0 0%

Broad

44 100%
0 1%
5 12%

20 47%

12 27%
1 2%
6 13%
3 6%
1 2%
0 0%

Catholic
41 100%
1 4%
1 4%
10 25%
10 25%
5 12%
1 4%
3 8%
0 0%
1 4%

Charismatic
107 100%
1 1%
4 3%
47 44%
14 13%
16 14%
5 4%
9 9%
3 3%
5 4%
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Evangelical
259 100%
16 6%
6 2%
116  45%
23 9%
34 13%
18 7%
15 6%
3 1%
6 2%

Liberal

22 100%
0 0%
0 0%

14 65%
1 3%
0 1%
2 8%
2 9%
0 1%
0 0%

Low

Church

45 100%
0 1%
1 1%

23 51%
3 6%
6 13%
3 8%
3 8%
2 4%
0 0%

Orthodox
4 100%
0 0%
0 0%
2 47%
0 0%
2 47%
0 0%
2 47%
0 0%
0 0%

Radical

10 100%
1 10%
0 0%
1 8%
3 26%
3 24%
0 0%
0 2%
0 0%
0 0%

Don't

know

10 100%
3 25%
0 0%
1 12%
3 31%
0 0%
0 2%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Economy

Age Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35-44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% 0 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%
Very important 271 64% O 0% 5 43% 17 51% 40 65% 52 55% 92 66% 64 81% 150 67% 118 61%

Fairly important 129 30% O 0% 6 57% 12 35% 19 31% 34 36% 45 32% 12 15% 64 28% 65 34%
Not very important 20 5% 0 0% O 0% 5 14% 2 3% 8 9% 2 2% 3 3% 10
0 0

Not at all important 2 0% 0%

5% 9 5%
0% O 0% 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% O 0% 1 0% 1 1%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Economy

Region
Total

Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West
Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100%
Ve 271 64% 22 60% 1 46% 26 63% 1 56% 25 61% 12 78%
important
i 129 30% 11 29% 2 54% 14 34% 0 22% 10 25% 2 11%
important
Notvery = 55 500 4 11% 0 0% 1 1% 0 22% 5 12% 2 11%
important
Notatall 5 6o, o 0% o0 0% 1 2%0 0% 1 2% 0 0%
important
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HTV

Wales

8 100%
4 52%
4 48%
0 0%
0 0%

Meridian
52 100%
30 59%
21 41%
0 0%
0 0%

London
159 100%
102 64%
50 32%
7 4%
0 0%

Scottish

6 100%
4 65%
0 4%
2 30%
0 0%

Tyne

Tees

6 100%
2 36%
3 57%
0 0%
0 7%

Ulster

2 100%
1 37%
1 63%
0 0%
0 0%

Yorkshire

23 100%

18 79%
5 21%
0 0%
0 0%

West
Country
25 100%
21 82%
5 18%
0 0%
0 0%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Economy

Denomination

Total
Anglican Baptist Independent

Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100%
Very important 271 64% 113 62% 17 67% 17 57%
Fairly important 129 30% 60 33% 8 32% 11 37%

!\lot very 20 5% 9 5% 0 0% 1 2%
important
Not at all 2 0% 0 0% 0 2% 1 4%
important

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March -

. New
Methodist Churches
67 100% 13 100%
51 75% 7 59%
14 21% 5 37%
3 4% O 4%
0 0% O 0%

12th April 2010

Orthodox
0 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

Pentecostal
25 100%
20 81%
4 14%
1 5%
0 0%

Roman
Catholic
42 100%
26 62%
12 28%
4 10%
0 0%

Salvation
Army

4 100%
1 33%
2 50%
1 17%
0 0%

United
Reformed
17 100%
10 57%
7 43%
0 0%
0 0%

Other

(please

specify)

17 100%
9 51%
7 40%
1 6%
0 0%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Economy

Churchmanship

Total
Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100%
Very important 271 64% 5 33% 28 63% 25 61% 59 56%
Fairly important 129 30% 10 67% 13 30% 12 29% 36 34%
Not very important 20 5% 0 0% 3 8% 4 11% 10 10%
Not at all important 2 0% 0 0% O 0% O 0% 1 1%
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Evangelical
259 100%
176  68%
76 29%
6 2%
1 0%

Liberal

22 100%

12 57%
9 43%
0 0%
0 0%

Low Church
45 100%
28 62%
17 37%
0 0%
1 1%

Orthodox
4 100%
2 47%
2 47%
0 0%
0 0%

Radical
10 100%

4

6
1
0

35%
55%
10%

0%

Don't know
10 100%
4 34%
5 51%
1 9%
1 6%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Crime

Age Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35-44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% 0 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%
Very important 177 42% O 0% 3 27% 5 14% 25 41% 45 47% 49 35% 50 64% 78 35% 98 51%

Fairly important 196 47% O 0% 7 58% 23 69% 28 45% 37 39% 80 57% 21 27% 114 50% 81 42%
Not very important 41 10% O 0% 2 15% 6 18% 6 10% 10 11% 9 7% 7 9% 29 13% 12 6%
0 0

Not at all important 3 1% 0% 0% O 0% 1 1% 2 2% 0 0% O 0% 2 1% 1 0%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Crime

Region
Total HTV Tyne West
Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West Meridian London Scottish Ulster Yorkshire
Wales Tees Country
Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100% 2 100% 23 100% 25 100%

?:ﬁg)rtant 177 42% 12 33% 0 0% 15 36% 0 0% 18 44% 7 47% 3 44% 18 35% 76 48% 1 25% 4 65% 1 36% 5 19% 16 62%

iFnaﬂ[I.:i)yrtant 196 47% 16 43% 2 54% 22 53% 1 78% 22 53% 8 50% 4 51% 17 33% 72 45% 2 45% 2 28% 1 64% 18 76% 10 38%

:\rllggo\llfarynt 41 10% 7 18% 1 46% 4 9% 0 22% O 1% 0 3% 0 5% 16 31% 9 6% 0 0% 0 7% 0 0% 1 5% 0 0%

m{:oﬁaﬂi 3 1% O 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% O 0% 0 0% 2 31% O 0% 0 0% O 0% O 0%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Crime

Denomination

Total

Anglican Baptist Independent
Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100%
Very important 177 42% 68 38% 10 40% 12 41%
Fairly important 196 47% 89 49% 12 49% 15 52%
bL315 U 41 10% 19 10% 3 11% 1 2%
important
Not at all o o o o
important 3 1% 2 1% O 0% 1 4%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March -

. New
Methodist Churches
67 100% 13 100%
31 46% 4 33%
36 54% 7 52%
0 0% 2 15%
0 0% O 0%

12th April 2010

Orthodox
0 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

Pentecostal
25 100%
16 64%

8 33%

1 2%

0 0%

Roman
Catholic
42 100%
17 41%
19 45%
6 14%
0 0%

Salvation
Army

4 100%
1 33%
1 33%
1 33%
0 0%

United

Reformed

17 100%
7 43%
2 14%
7 43%
0 0%

Other

(please

specify)

17 100%
9 51%
6 34%
1 9%
0 0%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Crime

Churchmanship

Total Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic Evangelical Liberal Low Church
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100% 259 100% 22 100% 45 100%
Very important 177 42% 3 22% 11 25% 19 47% 41 38% 115 44% 4 17% 8 18%
Fairly important 196 47% 12 78% 31 70% 16 39% 50 47% 111 43% 15 70% 33 73%
Not very important 41 10% 0 0% 2 4% 6 14% 12 11% 28 11% 3 12% 2 4%
Not at all important 3 1% 0 0% O 0% O 0% 1 1% 1 0% O 0% 2 5%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

Orthodox
4 100%
0 0%
3 93%
0 0%
0 0%

Radical
10 100%

1

8
1
0

14%
77%
9%
0%

Don't know
10 100%
4  41%
2 21%
3 32%
1 6%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Environment

Age Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25- 34 35- 44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% 0 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%
Very important 129 31% O 0% 4 34% 6 17% 20 33% 33 35% 47 33% 19 24% 70 31% 59 30%

Fairly important 198 47% O 0% 3 30% 13 38% 30 48% 38 40% 67 48% 47 60% 99 44% 99 51%
Not very important 74 18% O 0% 2 20% 12 34% 8 13% 20 21% 20 14% 13 16% 45 20% 27 14%
0 2

Not at all important 15 3% 0% 15% 4 11% 4 6% 4 4% 1 1% 0 0% 11 5% 4 2%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Environment

Region
Total

Anglia Border Central Grampian
Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100%
ED 129 31% 15 39% 0 0% 6 13% 0 22%
important
iy 198 47% 15 41% 0 0% 25 59% 0 0%
important
NOtvery -4 1806 5 14% 3 100% O 22% 1  78%
important
Not at all o o o o o
important 15 3% 0 1% 0 0% 3 6% 0 0%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March -

Granada HTV West

41 100% 16 100%

18 45% 5
15 36% 8
5 13% 3
2 6% O

12th April 2010

30%

54%

16%

0%

HTV

Wales

8 100%
4 50%
3 34%
1 13%
0 3%

Meridian
52 100%
16  31%
23 44%
10  20%
2 4%

London
159 100%
45  28%
84  53%
25 15%
5 3%

Scottish

6 100%
1 20%
1 19%
1 26%
2  35%

Tyne

Tees

6 100%
2 29%
1 18%
3 53%
0 0%

Ulster

2

0

0

100%

0%

59%

41%

0%

Yorkshire

23 100%
5 21%

12 51%
6 27%
0 0%

West
Country
25 100%
12 46%
11 42%
0 2%
0 0%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Environment

Denomination

Total

Anglican Baptist Independent
Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100%
Very important 129 31% 56 31% 9 35% 6 22%
Fairly important 198 47% 84 46% 12 48% 15 52%
Mol V1R 74 18% 31 17% 3 13% 6  22%
important
el &t 15 3% 9 5% 1 3% 1 4%
important

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March -

. New
Methodist Churches
67 100% 13 100%
28 42% 3 22%
36 54% 6 44%
0 0% 4 30%
0 0% O 4%

12th April 2010

Orthodox
0 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

Pentecostal
25 100%
4 14%
14 55%
7 29%

1 2%

Roman
Catholic
42 100%
10 24%
17 41%
13 31%
1 3%

Salvation
Army

4 100%
1 33%
2 50%
0 0%
1 17%

United

Reformed

17 100%
5 29%
5 29%
7 43%
0 0%

Other

(please

specify)

17 100%
6 34%
7 40%
3 17%
1 4%


http://images.google.co.uk/imgres?imgurl=http://www.mediauk.com/logos/100/41411.png&imgrefurl=http://www.mediauk.com/newspapers/logos/41411/the-sunday-telegraphsg=__7ibRgbcArgGGGer1PphmCsQ74-g=&h=100&w=899&sz=63&hl=en&start=34&sig2=ULQMtWKsQFfviUrxyMgGLwm=1Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:42:16%20AMbnid=juOycooiursNCM:Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:42:16%20AMbnh=16Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:42:16%20AMbnw=146%cp%rev=/images%3Fq%3Dsunday%2Btelegraph%2Blogo%26ndsp%3D20%26hl%3Den%26sa%3DN%26start%3D20%26um%3D1&ei=Xl4ASta5CIKQsAaG-uyqBg

ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Environment

Total
Total 422
Very important 129
Fairly important 198

Not very important 74
Not at all important 15

100%
31%
47%
18%

3%

Churchmanship

Anglo-Catholic

15

5
7
2
2

100%
33%
44%
11%
11%

Broad

44 100%

21 49%

17 38%
6 13%
0 0%

Catholic
41 100%
10 25%
16  39%
13 32%
1 4%

Charismatic
106 100%
27  26%
54 50%
21 20%
3 3%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

Evangelical
259 100%
75 29%
129  50%
42 16%
8 3%

Liberal

22 100%

10 47%
8 37%
3 15%
0 1%

Low Church
45 100%
18 39%
15 33%
8 18%
4 10%

Orthodox
4 100%
0 0%
2 47%
2 47%
0 0%

Radical
10 100%

5

2
3
1

44%
17%
32%

7%

Don't know
10 100%
5 49%
2 17%
3 25%
1 8%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Immigration

Age Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35-44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% O 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%
Very important 145 34% O 0% 2 15% 8 22% 14 23% 34 36% 49 35% 37 48% 72 32% 72 37%

Fairly important 158 38% 0 0% 1 6% 9 26% 28 46% 42 44% 53 38% 25 33% 70 31% 86 45%
Not very important 104 25% 0 0% 7 64% 13 39% 17 27% 17 18% 37 27% 12 16% 73 32% 32 17%
0 2

Not at all important 12 3% 0% 15% 4 12% 1 2% 2 2% 1 1% 3 4% 10 4% 2 1%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Immigration

Region
Total

Anglia Border Central Grampian
Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100%
yery 145 34% 8 22% 0 0% 20 49% 1 78%
important
iy 158 38% 16 42% 0 0% 12 28% 0 0%
important

NOLVErY ' 104 2500 12 33% 3 100% 8 19% 0  22%
important

Not at all

. 12 3% 1 2% 0 0% 1 3% 0 0%
important

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March -

Granada HTV West

41 100% 16 100%

15 36% 6
15 36% 9
9 21% O
2 5% 0

12th April 2010

40%

57%

3%

0%

HTV
Wales

8 100%
3 38%
1 12%
2 28%
2 22%

Meridian
52 100%
15 29%
19  36%
15 28%
3 6%

London
159 100%
53  33%
61 38%
45 28%
0 0%

Scottish

6 100%
3 55%
1 19%
0 0%
1 26%

Tyne

Tees

6 100%
4 69%
1 13%
1 11%
0 7%

Ulster

2 100%
0 23%
1 51%
0 27%
0 0%

Yorkshire

23 100%
5 22%

15 64%
2 11%
1 3%

West
Country
25 100%
10 38%
9 36%
6 24%
0 2%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Immigration

Denomination

Total

Anglican Baptist Independent

Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100%
Very important 145 34% 70 39% 6 25% 8 26%

Fairly important 158 38% 68 38% 11 46% 14  48%
Not very 104 25% 41 23% 5 21% 6  20%
important
Not at all 12 3% 2 1% 2 8% 2 7%
important

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March -

. New
Methodist Churches
67 100% 13 100%
25 38% 5 37%
28 42% 4 33%
14 21% 3 22%

0 0% 1 7%

12th April 2010

Orthodox
0 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

Pentecostal
25 100%
10 40%
9 36%

5 21%
0 0%

Roman
Catholic
42 100%
12 28%
7 17%
20 48%
3 7%

Salvation
Army

4 100%
0 0%
1 33%
3 67%
0 0%

United

Reformed

17 100%
2 14%
7 43%
5 29%
2 14%

Other

(please

specify)

17 100%
6 34%
7 44%
2 14%
0 1%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Immigration

Churchmanship

Total
Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100%
Very important 145 34% 7 44% 8 17% 13 32% 32 30%
Fairly important 158 38% 7 44% 20 45% 7 18% 44 42%
Not very important 104 25% 2 11% 15 33% 18 43% 26 25%
Not at all important 12 3% 0 0% 2 4% 3 7% 4 4%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

Evangelical
259 100%
97 38%
94 36%
60 23%
6 2%

Liberal

22 100%
3 12%
6 29%

11 51%
2 8%

Low Church
45 100%
13 29%
17 38%
13 28%

2 5%

Orthodox
4 100%
0 0%
0 0%
3 93%
0 0%

Radical
10 100%

2

3
5
0

19%
31%
48%

2%

Don't know
10 100%
3 25%
6 53%
2 16%
1 6%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Education

Age Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35-44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% 0 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%
Very important 218 52% O 0% 5 48% 9 27% 24 40% 54 56% 76 54% 48 62% 104 46% 114 59%

Fairly important 176 42% O 0% 1 12% 25 73% 33 54% 32 34% 61 43% 24 30% 103 46% 71 37%
Not very important 19 5% 0 0% 5 40% O 1% 3 5% 3 4% 3 2% 5 6% 12 5% 7 3%
0 0

Not at all important 6 2% 0% 0% O 0% 1 1% 4 4% 0 0% 2 2% 4 2% 2 1%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Education

Region
Total HTV Tyne West
Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West Meridian London Scottish Ulster Yorkshire
Wales Tees Country
Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100% 2 100% 23 100% 25 100%

?:ﬁg)rtant 218 52% 18 48% 1 46% 20 48% 1 78% 17 41% 8 48% 6 83% 25 49% 87 55% 4 65% 4 69% 1 41% 10 41% 16 63%

iFni‘aul:)r(I)yrtant 176 42% 17 45% 2 54% 21 50% 0 0% 21 52% 6 41% 1 17% 24 46% 59 37% O 0% 2 31% 1 59% 13 56% 8 31%

i'\rllg);o\ll‘tearynt 19 5% 3 7% 0 0% O 1% 0 22% 2 5% 0 0% 0 0% 2 4% 11 7% 0 4% 0 0% 0 0% 1 3% 0 0%

i'\rl]?;oi:aill 6 2% O 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 0 0% O 0% 2 1% 2 31% 0 0% 0 0% O 0% 2 7%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Education

Denomination

Total

Anglican Baptist Independent

Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100%
Very important 218 52% 91 50% 13 52% 15 50%
Fairly important 176 42% 75 42% 11 46% 13 46%

!\lot very 19 5% 9 5% 0 2% O 0%
important
Not at all 6 2% 5 3% 0 0% 1 4%
important

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March -

. New
Methodist s
67 100% 13 100%
34 50% 6 48%
31 46% 5 41%
3 4% 1 11%
0 0% O 0%

12th April 2010

Orthodox
0 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

Pentecostal
25 100%
19 74%
5 19%

2 7%
0 0%

Roman
Catholic
42 100%
25 59%
17 41%
0 0%
0 0%

Salvation
Army

4 100%
2 50%
2 50%
0 0%
0 0%

United
Reformed
17 100%
2 14%
12 71%
2 14%
0 0%

Other
(please
specify)
17 100%
11 67%
3 20%
2 10%
0 0%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Education

Churchmanship

Total Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic Evangelical Liberal Low Church Orthodox Radical Don't know
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100% 259 100% 22 100% 45 100% 4 100% 10 100% 10 100%
Very important 218 52% 10 67% 25 56% 23 56% 50 47% 126 49% 8 38% 21 48% 2 47% 5 48% 5 45%
Fairly important 176 42% 3 22% 16  35% 18 44% 48 45% 116 45% 11 52% 19 43% 0 0% 5 45% 5 44%
Not very important 19 5% 2 11% 4 9% O 0% 5 4% 14 5% 2 10% 2 4% 2 47% 1 7% O 5%
Not at all important 6 2% 0 0% O 0% O 0% 2 2% 2 1% O 0% 2 5% 0 0% O 0% 1 6%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Transport

Age Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35-44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% 0 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%
Very important 73 17% O 0% 1 13% 4 12% 6 10% 19 19% 27 19% 15 19% 35 16% 37 19%

Fairly important 251 59% O 0% 8 67% 23 67% 38 63% 50 52% 76 54% 55 71% 142 63% 109 56%
Not very important 83 20% O 0% 2 20% 7 21% 15 24% 16 17% 35 25% 8 10% 43 19% 40 21%
0 0

Not at all important 8 2% 0% 0% O 0% 2 3% 5 5% 0 0% O 0% 4 2% 4 2%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Transport

Region
Total Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West g Meridian London Scottish s Ulster Yorkshire it
9 P Wales Tees Country
Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100% 2 100% 23 100% 25 100%

?ﬁ[?(l)rtant 73 17% 2 4% 0 0% 5 12% 0 0% 12 29% 7 44% O 5% 5 11% 32 20% 1 17% 0 0% O 0% 4 18% 3 14%

i?lg(l)yrtant 251 59% 25 67% 1 46% 29 69% 1 78% 15 37% 6 41% 5 70% 32 62% 94 59% 2 40% 4 62% 1 77% 14  62% 19 75%

i'\rIIEI);o\r,te;zt 83 20% 9 24% 2 54% 6 13% 0 22% 10 26% 1 4% 2 25% 12 24% 31 19% 1 12% 2 31% O 23% 4 19% 3 11%

m;o{?ttaill 8 2% O 0% 0 0% 2 5% 0 0% 3 8% O 0% 0 0% O 0% 0 0% 2 31% 0 7% 0 0% O 0% O 0%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Transport

Denomination

Total

Anglican Baptist Independent
Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100%
Very important 73 17% 22 12% 4 17% 3 9%
Fairly important 251 59% 111 61% 14 57% 21 70%
Not very o o o o
important 83 20% 39 22% 6 24% 5 17%
Not at all o o o o
important 8 2% 2 1% O 2% 1 4%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March -

. New
Methodist Churches
67 100% 13 100%
17 25% 2 19%
39 58% 5 37%
8 13% 6 44%
3 4% 0 0%

12th April 2010

Orthodox
0 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

Pentecostal
25 100%
7 26%
14 57%
4 17%
0 0%

Roman
Catholic
42 100%
9 21%
20 48%
12 28%
1 3%

Salvation
Army

4 100%
1 17%
4 83%
0 0%
0 0%

United
Reformed
17 100%
2 14%
14 86%
0 0%
0 0%

Other

(please

specify)

17 100%
5 31%
8 49%
2 14%
0 0%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Transport

Churchmanship

Total
Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100%
Very important 73 17% 5 33% 5 11% 6 14% 13 13%
Fairly important 251 59% 7 44% 30 69% 22 54% 56 53%
Not very important 83 20% 3 22% 9 20% 12 28% 30 28%
Not at all important 8 2% 0 0% O 0% 1 4% 3 3%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

Evangelical
259 100%
48  19%
153  59%
53  20%
1 0%

Liberal

22 100%
7 31%

14 67%
0 1%
0 0%

Low Church
45 100%
3 8%
31 69%
6 14%
2 5%

Orthodox
4 100%
0 0%
2 47%
2 47%
0 0%

Radical
10 100%

2

5
3
0

21%
51%
28%

0%

Don't know
10 100%
1 8%
9 86%
0 0%
1 6%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Healthcare and the

NHS
Age Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35- 44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% O 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%
Very important 224 53% 0 0% 3 28% 11 33% 22 36% 53 56% 81 58% 51 65% 108 48% 115 59%

Fairly important 173 41% O 0% 6 57% 21 60% 34 56% 33 34% 54 38% 25 32% 98 44% 73 38%
Not very important 21 5% 0 0% 2 15% 2 5% 4 7% 7 7% 5 3% 2 3% 16 7% 5
0 0

Not at all important 4 1% 0%

3%
0% 1 2% 1 1% 2 2% 0 0% O 0% 3 1% 1 0%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Healthcare and the NHS

Region
Total Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West Yy Meridian London Scottish s Ulster Yorkshire i
9 P Wales Tees Country
Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100% 2 100% 23 100% 25 100%

?r/'ﬁ;zl)rtant 224 53% 22 59% 1 46% 24 57% 1 78% 18 44% 8 52% 4 48% 24 47% 84 53% 1 20% 4 62% 1 63% 13 55% 17 68%

ilj'ﬁg(l)yrtant 173 41% 15 40% 2 54% 14 34% 0 22% 19 46% 7 48% 4 52% 23 44% 65 41% 3 49% 2 38% 1 37% 10 42% 8 32%

m;o\:farzt 21 5% 0 1% 0 0% 3 8% 0 0% 4 9% O 0% 0 0% 4 7% 10 6% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 4% 0 0%

m;oar‘:a?’lll 4 1% O 0% O 0% 1 2% 0 0% 1 2% O 0% O 0% 1 1% 0 0% 2 31% 0 0% O 0% O 0% O 0%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Healthcare and the

NHS
Denomination
Total ) ) . New Roman Salvation United Qirer
Anglican Baptist Independent Methodist Churches Orthodox Pentecostal Catholic Army Reformed g;;leesiis)
Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100% 67 100% 13 100% O 100% 25 100% 42 100% 4 100% 17 100% 17 100%

Very important 224 53% 91 50% 16 65% 14 48% 39 58% 7 59% O 0% 16 62% 22 52% 1 33% 5 29% 11 67%

Fairly important 173 41% 75 42% 8 32% 13 43% 28 42% 4 33% 0 0% 9 36% 16 38% 3 67% 12 71% 5 29%
Not very

. 21 5% 14 8% 1 3% 1 2% 0 0% 1 7% 0 0% 1 2% 4 10% O 0% O 0% O 1%
important
Not at all
. 4 1% 2 1% O 0% 2 7% O 0% O 0% O 0% O 0% O 0% O 0% O 0% O 0%
important

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Healthcare and the

NHS
Churchmanship
Total
Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic Evangelical Liberal Low Church Orthodox Radical Don't know
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100% 259 100% 22 100% 45 100% 4 100% 10 100% 10 100%
Very important 224 53% 56% 23 52% 21 51% 47 44% 137 53% 9 43% 23 51% 0 0% 5 49% 5 47%

Fairly important 173 41% 22% 19 43% 16 39% 51 48% 108 42% 12 57% 16 36% 93% 47% 47%

9
3 3 5 5

Not very important 21 5% 3 22% 2 5% 4 11% 7 7% 13 5% O 0% 3 8% 0 0% O 5% 0 0%
0 0 0 1

Not at all important 4 1% 0% O 0% O 0% 1 1% 1 0% O 0% 2 5% 0% 0% 6%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Taxes

Age

Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35-44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% O 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%
Very important 114 27% O 0% 4 35% 10 28% 15 24% 19 20% 36 26% 29 37% 62 28% 51 26%

Fairly important 214 51% 0% 34% 14  41% 31 50% 59 62% 74 53% 33 42% 107 47% 106 55%

0 4
Not very important 83 20% O 0% 4 31% 9 25% 15 25% 15 16% 27 19% 13 17% 51 23% 32 16%
0 0

Not at all important 9 2% 0% 0% 2 5% 1 1% 1 1% 3 2% 3 4% 5 2% 4 2%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Taxes

Region
Total HTV Tyne West
Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West Meridian London Scottish Ulster Yorkshire
Wales Tees Country
Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100% 2 100% 23 100% 25 100%

?ﬁg)rtant 114 27% 4 11% 0 0% 15 36% 0 22% 11 27% 7 44% 3 46% 7 13% 47 29% 3 47% O 0% 0 23% 4 19% 10 39%

::rligi)yrtant 214 51% 22 60% 2 54% 19 47% 1 56% 21 51% 9 56% 3 42% 32 63% 79 50% 2 27% 4 62% 1 77% 11  45% 9 37%

i'\rllsrgo\ll’farynt 83 20% 7 20% 1 46% 7 16% 0 0% 8 20% O 0% 1 12% 12 23% 31 20% O 0% 2 38% O 0% 6 28% 6 24%

m{:oﬁaﬂi 9 2% 3 8% 0 0% 1 2% 0 22% 1 2% O 0% 0 0% O 0% 2 1% 1 26% 0 0% 0 0% 2 8% O 0%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Taxes

Denomination

Total

Anglican Baptist Independent

Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100%
Very important 114 27% 44 25% 7 27% 8 26%

Fairly important 214 51% 101 56% 12 49% 16  54%
L WY 83 20% 34 19% 6 22% 4  13%
important
beiE & il 9 2% 2 1% 0 2% 1 4%
important

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March -

. New
Methodist Churches
67 100% 13 100%
25 38% 4 30%
22 33% 6 44%
20 29% 3 22%

0 0% O 4%

12th April 2010

Orthodox
0 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

Pentecostal
25 100%
9 36%
14 57%
2 7%

0 0%

Roman
Catholic
42 100%
12 28%
20 48%
7 17%
3 7%

Salvation
Army

4 100%
0 0%
2 50%
2 50%
0 0%

United
Reformed
17 100%
0 0%
12 71%
2 14%
2 14%

Other

(please

specify)

17 100%
4 26%
8 50%
3 19%
0 1%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Taxes

Total
Total 422
Very important 114
Fairly important 214

Not very important 83
Not at all important 9

100%
27%
51%
20%

2%

Churchmanship

Anglo-Catholic

15

3
5
7
0

100%
22%
33%
44%

0%

Broad

44 100%

10 22%

21 48%

13 29%
0 0%

Catholic
41 100%
10 25%
22 54%
6 14%
3 7%

Charismatic
106 100%
25 24%
53 50%
24 23%
3 3%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

Evangelical
259 100%
76 29%
130 50%
46 18%
6 2%

Liberal

22 100%
2 11%

11 51%
8 38%
0 0%

Low Church
45 100%
10 21%
24 53%
11 24%

1 1%

Orthodox
4 100%
0 0%
2 47%
2 47%
0 0%

Radical
10 100%

3

3
5
0

25%
32%
44%

0%

Don't know
10 100%
3 28%
5 50%
2 16%
1 6%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Climate Change

Age Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35-44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% 0 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%
Very important 79 19% O 0% 4 34% 3 8% 13 21% 19 20% 26 19% 14 17% 44 20% 34 18%
Fairly important 162 39% 0% 30% 11 32% 20 33% 32 34% 64 46% 31 40% 77 34% 86 44%

0 3
Not very important 124 29% 0 0% 2 15% 14 40% 21 35% 34 36% 33 24% 20 26% 71 32% 53 27%
0 2

Not at all important 48 11% 0% 20% 7 20% 7 11% 10 11% 13 9% 9 12% 31 14% 16 8%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Climate Change

Region
Total HTV Tyne West
Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West Meridian London Scottish Ulster Yorkshire
Wales Tees Country
Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100% 2 100% 23 100% 25 100%

?:ﬁg)rtant 79 19% 9 24% O 0% 6 15% 0 0% 4 9% 3 21% 2 31% 9 17% 32 20% O 9% 2 29% O 0% 2 10% 9 35%

iFnaﬂyi;l)yrtant 162 39% 19 50% 0 0% 9 23% 0 22% 25 62% 3 16% 3 44% 21 40% 53 33% 2 42% O 7% 1 37% 12 53% 13 53%

i'\rllg)[go\ll'tearynt 124 29% 7 18% 3 100% 14 33% O 0% 6 15% 7 48% 1 14% 15 30% 58 37% 2 45% 1 22% 1 63% 3 14% 3 13%

méoi:aili 48 11% 1 2% 0 0% 11 25% 1 78% 6 14% 2 15% 1 11% 7 13% 16 10% O 4% 2 42% O 0% 2 9% O 0%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Climate Change

Denomination

Total
Anglican Baptist Independent
Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100%
Very important 79 19% 38 21% 7 27% 1 4%

Fairly important 162 39% 55 30% 9 38% 15 50%

Not very 124 29% 61 34% 6 25% 10  35%
important
!\lot at all 48 11% 22 12% 2 10% 3 11%
important

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March -

New

Methodist Churches

Orthodox

67 100% 13 100% O 100%
14  21% 2 15% 0 0%
45 67% 5 37% 0 0%

8 13% 5 37% 0 0%

0 0% 1 11% O 0%

12th April 2010

Pentecostal
25 100%
2 10%
7 29%
10 40%
5 21%

Roman
Catholic
42 100%
7 17%
13 31%
12 28%
9 21%

Salvation
Army

4 100%
1 33%
1 33%
1 17%
1 17%

United

Reformed

17 100%
2 14%
5 29%
7 43%
2 14%

Other

(please

specify)

17 100%
3 20%
7 44%
3 19%
2 11%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Climate Change

Churchmanship

Total
Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic Evangelical Liberal Low Church Orthodox Radical Don't know
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100% 259 100% 22 100% 45 100% 4 100% 10 100% 10 100%
Very important 79 19% 33% 11 24% 6 14% 19 17% 47 18% 5 24% 7 15% 0 0% 1 8% 2 17%

Fairly important 162 39% 0% 19 43% 14 33% 41 39% 103  40% 33% 24 53% 0% 48% 37%

5
0 7 0 5 4

Not very important 124 29% 7 44% 12 28% 12 28% 35 33% 74 28% 7 34% 6 14% 2 47% 2 15% 4 35%
2 2 2 3 1

Not at all important 48 11% 11% 2 4% 9 21% 10 10% 31 12% 9% 8 18% 47% 29% 11%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Families

Age Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35-44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% 0 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%
Very important 264 63% O 0% 4 39% 21 61% 32 51% 75 78% 81 58% 50 64% 136 60% 125 65%

Fairly important 125 30% 0%

0 7 61% 5 15% 20 33% 19 20% 56 40% 17 22% 69 31% 55 29%
Not very important 23 5% 0 0% O 0% 8 23% 7 11% 0 0% 2 1% 7 9% 14 6% 8
Not at all important 6 1% 0 0% O

4%
0% O 0% 1 1% 1 1% 2 1% 2 2% 5 2% 1 0%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Families

Region
Total HTV Tyne West
Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West Meridian London Scottish Ulster Yorkshire
Wales Tees Country
Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100% 2 100% 23 100% 25 100%

?ﬁ%nant 264 63% 21 57% 1 46% 29 70% 1 78% 23 57% 10 62% 5 61% 36 69% 100 63% 4 77% 5 78% 1 41% 12 51% 15 60%

::rligl)yrtant 125 30% 11 29% 2 54% 7 16% 0 22% 13 32% 6 37% 2 31% 14 27% 46 29% 1 19% 1 22% 1 59% 11 46% 10 40%

i'\rllgso\llfarynt 23 5% 3 9% 0 0% 3 8% 0 0% 3 8% O 2% 0 0% O 1% 11 7% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 3% 0 0%

mgoi:aill 6 1% O 0% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0% 1 3% 0 0% 0 3% 2 3% 2 1% 0 4% 0 0% 0 0% O 0% O 0%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Families

Denomination

Total

Anglican Baptist Independent
Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100%
Very important 264 63% 108 59% 15 62% 19 63%
Fairly important 125 30% 56 31% 6 25% 10 33%
Mgls VEln7 23 5% 10 6% 2 10% O 0%
important
V3fE E1E Gl 6 1% 3 2% 0 0% 1 4%
important

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March -

. New
Methodist Churches
67 100% 13 100%
34 50% 9 74%
28 42% 3 22%
6 8% O 0%
0 0% O 4%

12th April 2010

Orthodox
0 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

Pentecostal
25 100%
21 83%
3 12%
1 5%
0 0%

Roman
Catholic
42 100%
35 83%
6 14%
1 3%
0 0%

Salvation
Army

4 100%
1 17%
3 67%
1 17%
0 0%

United
Reformed
17 100%
10 57%
7 43%
0 0%
0 0%

Other
(please
specify)
17 100%
12 71%
3 16%
1 7%
0 3%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Families

Churchmanship

Total
Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100%
Very important 264 63% 12 78% 22 50% 35 85% 71 67%
Fairly important 125 30% 2 11% 16 36% 4 11% 33 31%
Not very important 23 5% 2 11% 6 15% O 0% 1 1%
Not at all important 6 1% 0 0% O 0% O 0% 1 1%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

Evangelical
259 100%
149 57%
91 35%
12 5%
5 2%

Liberal

22 100%

9

8
5
0

39%
37%
22%

1%

Low Church
45 100%
24 53%
15 33%
6 13%
1 1%

Orthodox
4 100%
2 47%
0 0%
2 47%
0 0%

Radical
10 100%

6

1
3
0

62%
8%
30%
0%

Don't know
10 100%
8 74%
1 9%
1 9%
1 8%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Third
world/international issues

Age

Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35 - 44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% O 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%
Very important 115 27% O 0% 4 39% 12 35% 13 20% 24 25% 35 25% 25 32% 51 23% 62 32%
Fairly important 217 51% 0% 30% 14 41% 27 43% 47 49% 85 61% 41 52% 116 51% 100 51%

0 3
Not very important 62 15% 0O 0% 2 15% 6 19% 18 29% 15 15% 15 11% 7 9% 33 15% 29 15%
0 2

Not at all important 19 5% 0% 15% 2 5% 4 7% 4 4% 2 2% 6 7% 19 8% 1 0%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Third world/international issues

Region
Total HTV Tyne West
Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West Meridian London Scottish Ulster Yorkshire
Wales Tees Country
Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100% 2 100% 23 100% 25 100%

?ﬁ%nant 115 27% 14 39% O 0% 6 14% 0 22% 8 20% 3 19% 6 75% 18 35% 39 25% 2 30% 1 15% 0 0% 13 54% 4 17%

iFnaﬂ[I.:i)yrtant 217 51% 18 48% 1 46% 27 64% 0  22% 23 56% 10 61% 2 22% 23 45% 82 51% 4 65% 4 67% 1 77% 9 37% 13 53%

i'\rllg[go\ll'tearynt 62 15% 3 9% 2 54% 5 12% 1 56% 5 13% 1 9% 0 0% 5 10% 31 19% 0 0% 1 18% O 0% 2 9% 5 19%

i'\rllgso?’l:aili 19 5% 0 0% 0 0% 4 10% O 0% 4 10% O 0% 0 3% 3 6% 7 5% 0 4% 0 0% 0 23% 0 0% O 0%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Third

world/international issues

Denomination

Total

Anglican Baptist Independent
Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100%
Very important 115 27% 48 26% 9 35% 4 15%
Fairly important 217 51% 85 47% 11 46% 20  67%
DL R 62 15% 31 17% 4 16% 4 13%
important
Not at all 19 5% 12 7% 1 3% 1 4%
important

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March -

. New
Methodist Churches
67 100% 13 100%
17 25% 3 22%
42 63% 7 56%

6 8% 3 22%
0 0% O 0%

12th April 2010

Orthodox
0 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

Pentecostal
25 100%
9 36%
11 43%
5 19%

1 2%

Roman
Catholic
42 100%
13 31%
19 45%
6 14%
4 10%

Salvation
Army

4 100%
1 33%
3 67%
0 0%
0 0%

United
Reformed
17 100%
2 14%
12 71%
2 14%
0 0%

Other

(please

specify)

17 100%
7 43%
6 39%
2 13%
0 3%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

How important, or otherwise, is each of the following to you when you decide which party to vote for in a General Election? Third
world/international issues

Churchmanship

Total
Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100%
Very important 115 27% 5 33% 11 24% 12 29% 20 19%
Fairly important 217 51% 2 11% 22 50% 19 46% 68 64%
Not very important 62 15% 7 44% 11 25% 8 18% 13 12%
Not at all important 19 5% 2 11% O 0% 3 7% 1 1%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

Evangelical

259 100%
64 25%

146 57%
29 11%
14 5%

Liberal

Low Church

22 100% 45 100%

6

9
6
0

26% 12 26%
44% 25 56%
29% 4 8%

1% 4 9%

Orthodox
4 100%
0 0%
2 47%
2 47%
0 0%

Radical
10 100%

3

6
2
0

25%
54%
21%

0%

Don't know
10 100%
5 47%
2 22%
2 23%
1 8%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Trustworthy

Age
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35 - 44
Total 422 100% 0 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100%

Gordon Brown 94 22% 0 0% 3 28% 11 33% 7 12%
David Cameron 127 30% O 0% 3 26% 6 19% 17 29%
Nick Clegg 52 12% O 0% 1 6% 2 6% 10 17%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

45 - 54
96 100%

20
19
14

21%
20%
15%

55 - 64

140 100%

33
42
20

24%
30%
14%

65 +

78 100%

18
40
5

23%
51%
6%

Gender

Male

225 100%
63 28%
76 34%
28 12%

Female

193 100%

31
51
24

16%
27%
13%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Trustworthy

Region
Total

Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West ik Meridian London Scottish Wis Ulster Yorkshire st
Wales Tees Country

Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100% 2 100% 23 100% 25 100%

g?;\?vin 94 22% 14 37% O 0% 2 6% 0 0% 18 43% 1 8% 3 44% 15 29% 29 18% 1 11% 1 11% 1 37% 3 11% 6 25%

[C)Z\r{rlgron 127 30% 7 19% 0 0% 12 29% 0 22% 8 19% 5 31% 1 16% 24 46% 52 33% 3 49% 3 58% 1 36% 3 15% 7 29%

g:g;g 52 12% 6 17% 1 46% 9 22% 0 22% 3 7% 2 12% 0 0% 6 11% 13 8% 0 4% 0 0% 0 0% 11 47% 1 3%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010



ComRes

Total

Gordon
Brown

David
Cameron

Nick Clegg

Total

422

94

127

52

Prepared by ComRes.

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Trustworthy

Denomination

New
Churches

100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100% 67 100% 13 100% O 100%

Anglican Baptist Independent Methodist Orthodox

22% 36 20% 7 27% 6 22% 17 25% 3 22% 0 0%

30% 70 39% 7 27% 11 37% 20 29% 3 22% 0 0%

12% 17 9% 2 8% 4 13% 14 21% 3 22% 0 0%

Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

Pentecostal

25 100%

5 21%

5 21%

3 12%

Roman
Cathol

ic

42 100%

12

6

1

28%

14%

3%

Salvation United

Army

a4

1

100%

17%

17%

33%

Reformed

17 100%

5

0

5

29%

0%

29%

17

2

Other (please
specify)

100%

14%

31%

10%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Total

Total 422
Gordon Brown 94
David Cameron 127
Nick Clegg 52

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Trustworthy

100%
22%
30%
12%

15
0
2
3

Churchmanship

Anglo-Catholic

100%
0%
11%
22%

Broad

44 100%

9
5
5

20%
12%
11%

Catholic
41 100%

9
8
1

21%
19%
4%

Charismatic
106 100%

35
28
11

33%
27%
11%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

Evangelical

259 100%

58
100
29

22%
39%
11%

Liberal

22 100%

7
1
6

33%
4%
26%

Low Church
45 100%
14 31%
10 23%
10 22%

Orthodox
4 100%
0 0%
0 7%
0 0%

Radical
10 100%

3
2
1

31%
15%
7%

Don't know

10 100%

0
0
3

4%
0%
32%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Has the most Christian values

Total

Total 422
Gordon Brown 133
David Cameron 139
Nick Clegg 8

100%
32%
33%

2%

Age

Under 18
0 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

18 - 24
11 100%

4
3
0

36%
24%
0%

25 - 34
34 100%

16
12
0

48%
34%
0%

35 - 44
61 100%

15
22
2

25%
35%
4%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

45 - 54
96 100%

23
27
3

24%
28%
3%

55 - 64

140 100%

52
41
3

37%
29%
2%

65 +

78 100%

22
35
0

28%
44%
0%

Gender
Male
225 100%
74 33%
81 36%
5 2%

Female

193 100%

60
58
3

31%
30%
2%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Has the most Christian values

Region

Total
Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West Ui Meridian London Scottish IS Ulster Yorkshire ISES

Wales Tees Country
Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100% 2 100% 23 100% 25 100%

gfg\‘:l?]” 133 32% 22 59% 0 0% 5 12% 0 0% 20 50% 1 4% 4 56% 12 23% 43 27% 2 39% 2 33% 1 37% 7 32% 14  54%

(D::\r/rgron 139 33% 6 17% 0 0% 21 51% 0 0% 10 24% 8 50% 1 8% 19 37% 59 37% 2 31% 2 36% 1 36% 8 36% 2 8%

g:ggg 8 2% 2 5% 0 0% 2 6% 0 22% O 0% 1 6% 0 0% O 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 7% 0 2%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010



ComRes

Total

Gordon
Brown

David
Cameron

Nick Clegg

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Has the most Christian values

Denomination

Total
Anglican Baptist Independent
422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100%

133 32% 51 28% 9 35% 10 33%

139 33% 73 41% 8 32% 12 41%

8 2% 3 2% O 2% 2 7%

Methodist

67 100%

36

14

0

54%

21%

0%

New

Churches

13 100%

5

3

1

41%

26%

7%

Orthodox

0 100%

0

0

0

0%

0%

0%

Pentecostal

25 100%

5

9

0

21%

36%

0%

Roman
Cathol

ic

42 100%

9

9

0

21%

21%

0%

Salvation United

Army
4 100%

2 50%

0 0%

1 17%

Reformed

17 100%

2

5

0

14%

29%

0%

Other (please

specify)
17

3

100%

20%

31%

4%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Has the most Christian values

Total

Total 422
Gordon Brown 133
David Cameron 139
Nick Clegg 8

100%
32%
33%

2%

Churchmanship

Anglo-Catholic Broad

15
0
3
2

100%
0%
22%
11%

44 100%
12 28%
11 25%

0 1%

Catholic
41 100%

7
10
0

18%
25%
0%

Charismatic

106 100%

38
40
2

36%
38%
1%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

Evangelical
259 100%

85
99
4

33%
38%
1%

Liberal

22 100%

10
2
1

45%
11%
3%

Low Church

45
24
15

0

100%
54%
32%

0%

Orthodox
4 100%
0 0%
0 7%
0 0%

Radical
10 100%

5
2
0

46%
17%
0%

Don't know

10 100%

1
1
0

9%
6%
4%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Provides the strongest leadership

Total

Total 422
Gordon Brown 87
David Cameron 185
Nick Clegg 26

100%
21%
44%

6%

Age

Under 18 18 - 24

0 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

11 100%
3 28%
6 57%
0 0%

25- 34
34 100%

10
17
0

29%
50%
1%

35 - 44
61 100%

7
26
6

12%
43%
10%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

45 - 54
96 100%

20
32
8

21%
33%
8%

55 - 64

140 100%

28
63
10

20%
45%
7%

65 +

78 100%

19
40
2

24%
51%
3%

Gender

Male

225 100%
59 26%

104 46%
13 6%

Female

193 100%

28
81
13

15%
42%
7%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Provides the strongest leadership

Region
Total HTV Tyne West
Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West Meridian London Scottish Ulster Yorkshire
Wales Tees Country

Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100% 2 100% 23 100% 25 100%
gf;\?vc:]n 87 21% 12 33% O 0% 3 8% 0 0% 16 40% 1 8% 3 39% 11 21% 26 16% 3 49% 1 18% 1 37% 3 13% 6 25%
g:\rcgron 185 44% 12 32% O 0% 22 53% 1 100% 14 35% 7 48% 1 19% 25 49% 76 47% 2 42% 3 51% 1 36% 7 32% 12  47%
g:ggg 26 6% 6 15% 1 46% 2 5% 0 0% 3 7% 1 4% 0 5% 2 5% 6 3% 0 4% 0 7% 0 0% 4 16% 1 5%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Provides the strongest leadership

Denomination
Total

. . . New Roman Salvation United Other (please
Anglican Baptist Independent Methodist s Orthodox Pentecostal Catholic Army Reformed  specify)

Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100% 67 100% 13 100% O 100% 25 100% 42 100% 4 100% 17 100% 17 100%

(B;S;\?v%n 87 21% 29 16% 7 29% 7 24% 17 25% 4 30% O 0% 4 17% 10 24% 1 33% 5 29% 3 19%

gg\rggron 185 44% 84 46% 8 32% 13 43% 39 58% 5 41% O 0% 10 40% 12 28% 1 33% 7 43% 6 34%

Nick Clegg 26 6% 10 6% 3 11% 3 11% 3 4% 1 7% 0 0% 1 5% 1 3% 0 0% 2 14% 1 7%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Provides the strongest leadership

Churchmanship

Total
Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100%
Gordon Brown 87 21% 0 0% 10 23% 9 21% 33 31%
David Cameron 185 44% 5 33% 19 43% 10 25% 40 38%
Nick Clegg 26 6% 0 0% 2 5% 3 8% 4 4%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010

Evangelical

259 100%

49
127
17

19%
49%
7%

Liberal

22 100%

9
6
3

40%
29%
14%

Low Church

45
15
22

2

100%
33%
48%

5%

Orthodox
4 100%
0 0%
0 7%
0 0%

Radical
10 100%

4
4
0

39%
38%
2%

Don't know

10 100%

0
4
1

0%
36%
6%



ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Offers the most support to poor and vulnerable members of

the public
Age Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35- 44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% 0 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%

Gordon Brown 106 25% 0 0% 6 49% 10 30% 10 17% 20 21% 40 28% 20 26% 67 30% 39 20%

34% 55 24% 46 24%
Nick Clegg 91 22% O 0% 2 15% 5 15% 16 26% 18 19% 37 26% 14 18% 55

David Cameron 101 24% O 0% 2 21% 10 30% 11 18% 17 18% 34 24% 27

24% 36 18%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Offers the most support to poor and vulnerable members of the public

Region
Total

Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West ik Meridian London Scottish WiE Ulster Yorkshire st
Wales Tees Country

Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100% 2 100% 23 100% 25 100%

gl?c:\?v%n 106 25% 16 43% O 0% 5 11% 0 44% 14 33% 1 4% 1 16% 16 30% 43 27% 1 23% 2 33% 1 59% 3 13% 3 11%

[C)Z\r{rlgron 101 24°% 4 10% O 0% 12 28% O 0% 6 15% 5 31% 0 5% 13 24% 43 27% 2 42% 2 29% 0 0% 4 17% 10 40%

2:;;9 91 22% 10 26% 1 46% 14 33% O 0% 12 30% 2 12% 3  34% 13 26% 21 13% 0 0% 1 13% 0 14% 12 50% 2 8%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Offers the most support to poor and vulnerable members of

the public
Denomination
Total Anglican Baptist Independent Methodist ('\;ﬁnlrches Orthodox Pentecostal Eca)lmaor;ic i?xtion gg;ger(rjned S;Z(e:zirfégnlease
Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100% 67 100% 13 100% O 100% 25 100% 42 100% 4 100% 17 100% 17 100%
gs;a%n 106 25% 41 23% 6 24% 9 30% 14 21% 5 41% O 0% 6 24% 12 28% 2 50% 7 43% 4 23%
g:\r/rigron 101 24% 53 29% 6 22% 7 24% 17 25% 3 22% 0 0% 7 26% 4 10% 1 17% O 0% 4 26%
Nick Clegg 91 22% 38 21% 6 22% 5 17% 28 42% 2 19% O 0% 2 10% 3 7% 1 17% 5 29% 1 9%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Offers the most support to poor and vulnerable members of

the public
Churchmanship
Total

Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic Evangelical Liberal Low Church Orthodox Radical Don't know
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100% 259 100% 22 100% 45 100% 4 100% 10 100% 10 100%
Gordon Brown 106 25% 0 0% 9 21% 9 21% 40 37% 70 27% 4 21% 7 16% O 0% 1 10% 1 9%
David Cameron 101 249% 2 11% 2 6% 4 11% 25 23% 83 32% 2 11% 14 31% 0 7% 2 15% O 0%
Nick Clegg 91 22% 3 22% 19 42% 5 11% 16 15% 50 19% 11 50% 17 38% 0 0% 5 45% 0 4%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010


http://images.google.co.uk/imgres?imgurl=http://www.mediauk.com/logos/100/41411.png&imgrefurl=http://www.mediauk.com/newspapers/logos/41411/the-sunday-telegraphsg=__7ibRgbcArgGGGer1PphmCsQ74-g=&h=100&w=899&sz=63&hl=en&start=34&sig2=ULQMtWKsQFfviUrxyMgGLwm=1Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:49:30%20AMbnid=juOycooiursNCM:Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:49:30%20AMbnh=16Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:49:30%20AMbnw=146%cp%rev=/images%3Fq%3Dsunday%2Btelegraph%2Blogo%26ndsp%3D20%26hl%3Den%26sa%3DN%26start%3D20%26um%3D1&ei=Xl4ASta5CIKQsAaG-uyqBg
http://images.google.co.uk/imgres?imgurl=http://www.mediauk.com/logos/100/41411.png&imgrefurl=http://www.mediauk.com/newspapers/logos/41411/the-sunday-telegraphsg=__7ibRgbcArgGGGer1PphmCsQ74-g=&h=100&w=899&sz=63&hl=en&start=34&sig2=ULQMtWKsQFfviUrxyMgGLwm=1Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:49:30%20AMbnid=juOycooiursNCM:Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:49:30%20AMbnh=16Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:49:30%20AMbnw=146%cp%rev=/images%3Fq%3Dsunday%2Btelegraph%2Blogo%26ndsp%3D20%26hl%3Den%26sa%3DN%26start%3D20%26um%3D1&ei=Xl4ASta5CIKQsAaG-uyqBg

ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Has the right skills to lead Britain back to economic health

Age Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35- 44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% 0 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%
Gordon Brown 108 26% 0 0% 5 43% 11 33% 10 16% 27 28% 36 26% 20 25% 64 28% 44 23%

David Cameron 157 37% O 0% 2 17% 12 34% 29 47% 26 27% 49 35% 39 50% 89 39% 68 35%

Nick Clegg 31 7% O 0% O 0% O 1% 3 5% 7 8% 16 12% 5 6% 20 9% 11 6%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Has the right skills to lead Britain back to economic health

Region
Total

Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West ik Meridian London Scottish WiE Ulster Yorkshire st
Wales Tees Country

Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100% 2 100% 23 100% 25 100%

g?;\?vin 108 26% 15 41% O 0% 3 8% 0 0% 19 47% 1 4% 3 39% 15 30% 35 22% 1 19% 2 28% 1 37% 10 42% 3 13%

[C)Z\r{rlgron 157 37% 12 31% O 0% 20 47% O 0% 6 14% 7 42% 1 16% 21 41% 74 46% 2 42% 2 36% 1 36% 5 20% 7 29%

2:;;9 31 7% 3 7% 1 46% 2 6% 0 22% 5 11% 0 2% 0 0% 7 14% 5 3% 0 9% 0 0% 0 0% 4 16% 4 16%

Prepared by ComRes. Fieldwork conducted online between 30th March - 12th April 2010


http://images.google.co.uk/imgres?imgurl=http://www.mediauk.com/logos/100/41411.png&imgrefurl=http://www.mediauk.com/newspapers/logos/41411/the-sunday-telegraphsg=__7ibRgbcArgGGGer1PphmCsQ74-g=&h=100&w=899&sz=63&hl=en&start=34&sig2=ULQMtWKsQFfviUrxyMgGLwm=1Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:49:30%20AMbnid=juOycooiursNCM:Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:49:30%20AMbnh=16Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:49:30%20AMbnw=146%cp%rev=/images%3Fq%3Dsunday%2Btelegraph%2Blogo%26ndsp%3D20%26hl%3Den%26sa%3DN%26start%3D20%26um%3D1&ei=Xl4ASta5CIKQsAaG-uyqBg
http://images.google.co.uk/imgres?imgurl=http://www.mediauk.com/logos/100/41411.png&imgrefurl=http://www.mediauk.com/newspapers/logos/41411/the-sunday-telegraphsg=__7ibRgbcArgGGGer1PphmCsQ74-g=&h=100&w=899&sz=63&hl=en&start=34&sig2=ULQMtWKsQFfviUrxyMgGLwm=1Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:49:30%20AMbnid=juOycooiursNCM:Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:49:30%20AMbnh=16Monday,%20April%2012,%202010%2011:49:30%20AMbnw=146%cp%rev=/images%3Fq%3Dsunday%2Btelegraph%2Blogo%26ndsp%3D20%26hl%3Den%26sa%3DN%26start%3D20%26um%3D1&ei=Xl4ASta5CIKQsAaG-uyqBg

ComRes

Total

Gordon
Brown

David
Cameron

Nick Clegg

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Has the right skills to lead Britain back to economic health

Denomination

Total
Anglican Baptist Independent
422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100%

108 26% 44 25% 7 29% 8 28%

157 37% 91 50% 8 32% 10 35%

31 7% 9 5% 2 6% 3 9%

Methodist

67 100%

20

20

11

29%

29%

17%

New
Churches

13 100% 0 100%

Orthodox

4 33% O 0%

4 33% O 0%

1 7% 0 0%
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Pentecostal

25 100%

5

8

1

21%

31%

2%

Roman
Cathol

ic

42 100%

10

10

1

24%

24%

3%

Salvation United

Army

a4

1

100%

33%

33%

0%

Reformed

17 100%

5

0

2

29%

0%

14%

17

3

Other (please
specify)

100%

17%

31%

13%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which party leader, if any, is best described by each of the following statements? Has the right skills to lead Britain back to economic health

Churchmanship

Total Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic Evangelical Liberal Low Church Orthodox Radical Don't know
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100% 259 100% 22 100% 45 100% 4 100% 10 100% 10 100%
Gordon Brown 108 26% 2 11% 9 20% 9 21% 36 34% 63 24% 8 36% 16 37% 0 0% 4 35% 2 19%
David Cameron 157 37% 3 22% 13 29% 10 25% 39 36% 115 44% 6 28% 18 41% 2 53% 3 26% 1 7%
Nick Clegg 31 7% 3 22% 4 9% 1 4% 5 4% 22 8% 5 23% 4 8% 0 0% O 2% 1 6%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which Party leader do you think would make the best Prime Minister?

Age
Total

Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35-44
Total 422 100% O 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100%
Gordon Brown 84 20% O 0% 7 59% 5 15% 8 13%
David Cameron 155 37% O 0% 3 26% 14 40% 22 36%
Nick Clegg 25 6% 0 0% O 0% O 0% 2 3%
Other (please specify) 13 3% 0 0% O 0% 2 7% 6 9%
None 52 129% O 0% 2 15% 2 6% 15 24%
Don't know 91 22% 0 0% O 0% 11 32% 9 15%
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45 - 54
96 100%
18 19%
26 27%
9  10%
2 3%
15 15%
25 26%

55 - 64
140 100%
29  20%
53 38%
8 6%
2 2%
13 9%
35 25%

65 +

78 100%

18  23%

37  48%
5 7%
1 1%
5 6%

10 13%

Gender
Male
225 100%
53 24%
87 39%
19 8%
8 3%
23 10%
34 15%

Female
193 100%
31 16%
67 35%
6 3%
6 3%
26 14%
57 29%
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ComRes

Total

Gordon
Brown

David

Cameron

Nick
Clegg

Other

(please
specify)

None

Don't
know

Total

422 100%
84 20%

155 37%
25 6%
13 3%
52 12%
91 22%

Region

Anglia

37 100%

13 35%
9 25%
1 3%
1 2%
9 24%
4 11%

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Border

3 100%
0 0%
0 0%
1 46%
0 0%
2 54%
0 0%

Which Party leader do you think would make the best Prime Minister?

Central

42 100%
2 6%

17 42%
5 11%
0 1%
8 18%

10 23%

Grampian
1 100%
0 0%
0 22%
0 22%
0 0%
1 56%
0 0%

Granada
41 100%
11 28%
12 30%
5 13%
0 1%
4 10%
7 18%

HTV West

16 100%
1 8%
9 57%
2 12%
0 0%
0 0%
4  23%
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HTV
Wales

8 100%
3 39%
1 16%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
3 44%

Meridian
52 100%
15 29%
21 41%
5 10%
0 0%
7 14%
3 6%

London
159 100%
28 17%
68 43%
2 1%
6 4%
17 10%
36 23%

Scottish

6 100%
1 23%
1 12%
0 4%
3 61%
0 0%
0 0%

Tyne

Tees

6 100%
1 11%
2 36%
0 0%
0 0%
1 25%
2 29%

Ulster

2 100%
1 37%
0 14%
0 0%
0 0%
0 23%
0 27%

Yorkshire

23 100%
5 21%
5 20%
2 7%
2 10%
2 8%
8 33%

West
Country
25 100%
3 11%
8 30%
1 5%
0 0%
0 0%
14 54%
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ComRes

Total

Gordon Brown
David Cameron
Nick Clegg

Other (please
specify)

None

Don't know

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which Party leader do you think would make the best Prime Minister?

Denomination

Total

Anglican Baptist Independent Methodist

New
Churches

422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100% 67 100% 13 100%

84 20% 31 17% 6 25% 6 22% 17  25%
155 37% 79 43% 8 32% 10 35% 22 33%
25 6% 9 5% 1 5% 3 11% 6 8%

13 3% 5 3% 0 0% 1 2% 0 0%

52 12% 24 13% 3 11% 3 11% O 0%
91 22% 32 18%

~N

27% 6 20% 22 33%
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3
5
1

26%
41%
7%
4%
7%
15%

Orthodox
0 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

Pentecostal
25 100%
3 12%
7 29%
1 2%
2 10%
5 19%
7 29%

Roman
Catholic
42 100%
9 21%
15 34%
1 3%
3 7%
12 28%
3 7%

Salvation
Army

4 100%
2 50%
1 17%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
1 33%

United

Reformed

17 100%
5 29%
2 14%
2 14%
0 0%
2 14%
5 29%

Other
(please
specify)
17 100%
2 13%
6 33%
1 6%
2 11%
1 6%
5 31%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Which Party leader do you think would make the best Prime Minister?

Churchmanship

Total Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic Evangelical Liberal Low Church Orthodox
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100% 259 100% 22 100% 45 100% 4 100%
Gordon Brown 84 20% 0 0% 6 13% 7 18% 28 27% 50 19% 5 23% 12 27% 0 0%
David Cameron 155 37% 5 33% 17 39% 13 32% 39 37% 108 42% 5 21% 18 41% 3 93%
Nick Clegg 25 6% 3 22% 2 4% 1 4% 3 3% 16 6% 5 22% O 1% 0 0%
Other (please specify) 13 3% 0 0% O 1% 3 8% 2 2% 7 3% 0 1% 2 4% 0 0%
None 52 129% 3 22% 0 1% 13 32% 12 11% 23 9% 0 0% 4 10% O 7%
Don't know 91 22% 3 22% 19 42% 3 7% 22 21% 53 20% 7 33% 8 17% 0 0%
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Radical

10 100%
1 8%
3 31%
0 0%
0 5%
2 20%
4 37%

Don't know

10 100%

7%
2%
4%
2%
29%
56%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I think people should be given more information about the impact of a hung
parliament

Age Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35- 44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% O 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%
Agree 340 81% O 0% 9 79% 24 71% 44 71% 74 78% 117 83% 71 91% 173 77% 165 85%

Disagree 44 10% O 0% O 0% 7 21% 7 11% 12 12% 14 10% 4 5% 33 15% 11 5%

Don't know 31 7% O 0% 2 21% O 1% 9 15% 10 10% 7 5% 3 3% 16 7% 15 8%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I think people should be given more information about the impact of a hung parliament

Region

Total HTV

Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West
Wales

Meridian London

Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100%

Agree 340 81% 31 85% 3 100% 34 81% 1 100% 31 77% 14  87% 7 92% 39 75% 127

Disagree 44 10% 5 13% 0 0% 3 8% 0 0% 3 8% 2 13% 1 8% 8 15% 17
E:gvt 38 7% 1 2% 0 0% 2 5% 0 0% 6 15% 0 0% 0 0% 4 9% 13
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80%
11%

8%

Scottish

6 100%

4
1

0

77%
23%

0%

Tyne
Tees

6 100%
5 93%
0 7%

0 0%

Ulster

2 100%

1
0

63%
0%

0%

Yorkshire

23 100%

19
3

2

80%
13%

7%

West
Country

25 100%
22 87%
0 2%

3 11%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I think people should be given more information about the impact of a hung

parliament
Denomination
Total . . . New Roman Salvation  United Other (please

Anglican Baptist Independent Methodist Churches Orthodox Pentecostal Catholic Army Reformed specify)
Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100% 67 100% 13 100% O 100% 25 100% 42 100% 4 100% 17 100% 17 100%
Agree 340 81% 143 79% 19 75% 23 78% 65 96% 10 78% 0 0% 21 83% 30 72% 3 67% 12 71% 13 79%
Disagree 44 10% 19 10% 4 14% 4 15% 0 0% 2 15% 0 0% O 0% 9 21% 0 0% 5 29% 2 10%
Er?cr)]\/\tl 31 7% 15 8% 2 8% 1 2% 3 4% 0 4% 0 0% 4 14% 3 7% 1 33% O 0% 2 10%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I think people should be given more information about the impact of a hung

parliament
Churchmanship
Total

Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic Evangelical Liberal Low Church Orthodox Radical Don't know
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100% 259 100% 22 100% 45 100% 4 100% 10 100% 10 100%
Agree 340 81% 10 67% 33 74% 31 75% 85 80% 208 80% 14 65% 39 87% 0 7% 9 91% 9 82%
Disagree 44 10% 0 0% 8 17% 7 18% 14 13% 27 11% 4 19% 4 10% 2 47% 1 6% O 5%
Don't know 31 7% 5 33% 3 8% 3 7% 6 6% 19 7% 2 8% 2 4% 2 47% 0 2% 1 13%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? A hung parliament would be bad for the country

Total
Total 422
Agree 165

Disagree 96
Don't know 140

100%
39%
23%
33%

Age

Under 18 18 - 24

0 100%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

11 100%
4  33%
5 40%
3 27%

25- 34
34 100%

8
7
18

24%
21%
52%

35-44

61 100%
26 42%
13 21%
20 33%
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45 - 54

96 100%
27  28%
26 28%
38 40%

55 - 64

140 100%

59
32
37

42%
23%
26%

65 +

78 100%
40 51%
13 17%
25 31%

Gender

Male

225 100%
99 44%
67 30%
43 19%

Female

193 100%

63
30
97

33%
15%
50%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? A hung parliament would be bad for the country

Region
Total

Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West ik Meridian London Scottish WIE

. West
Wales Tees Ulster Yorkshire

Country
Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100%

Agree 165 39% 8 21% O 0% 29 69% O 0% 15 37% 8 50% 3 39% 27 52% 61 38% 2

2 100% 23 100% 25 100%
45% 0 7% 0 23% 7 28% 5 18%
Disagree 96 23% 12 31% 1 46% 4 8% 1 100% 11 26% 4 28% 4 48% 12 24% 34 22% 3 47% 1

Er?gvt 140 33% 17 45% 2 54% 7 17% 0 0% 15 36% 3 22% 1 14% 11 21% 51 32% 0 4% 5 80% 1

13% 0 0% 5 23% 4 16%
41% 11 47% 17 65%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? A hung parliament would be bad for the country

Denomination

Total . . . New Roman Salvation  United
Anglican Baptist Independent Methodist Churches Orthodox Pentecostal Catholic Army Reformed
Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100% 67 100% 13 100% O 100% 25 100% 42 100% 4 100% 17 100%

Agree 165 39% 77 42% 7 30% 10 35% 25 38% 4 33% 0 0% 11 43% 20 48% 1 17% 5 29%

Disagree 96 23% 38 21% 8 33% 6 20% 17 25% 5 41% 0 0% 4 17% 7 17% 1 33% 5 29%

Er?gvs 140 33% 56 31% 8 32% 11 37% 22 33% 2 19% 0 0% 9 36% 15 34% 2 50% 7 43%
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Other (please

specify)
17
3
5

7

100%
20%
29%

43%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? A hung parliament would be bad for the country

Churchmanship

Total Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic Evangelical Liberal Low Church
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100% 259 100% 22 100% 45 100%
Agree 165 39% 7 44% 19 42% 19 46% 44 42% 101 39% 3 13% 7 15%
Disagree 96 23% 0 0% 10 22% 7 18% 29 27% 57 22% 8 37% 19 42%
Don't know 140 33% 7 44% 13 30% 15 36% 27 25% 85 33% 11 50% 15 33%
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Orthodox
4 100%

2
0
0

53%
0%
0%

Radical
10 100%

4
5
1

38%
49%
13%

Don't know

10 100%

2
4
5

19%
34%
48%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? A hung parliament would be good for the country

Age Gender
Total
Under 18 18 - 24 25 - 34 35-44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 + Male Female
Total 422 100% 0 100% 11 100% 34 100% 61 100% 96 100% 140 100% 78 100% 225 100% 193 100%
Agree 98 23% O 0% 3 25% 7 22% 13 21% 23 24% 38 27% 14 18% 65 29% 34 17%

Disagree 162 38% O 0% 4 33% 12 36% 25 40% 29 30% 57 41% 34 43% 100 44% 59 30%

Don't know 147 35% O 0% 5 42% 14 41% 20 33% 44 46% 42 30% 23 29% 52 23% 95 49%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? A hung parliament would be good for the country

Region
Total

West
Country

Anglia Border Central Grampian Granada HTV West \I;'v-la—a\lles Meridian London Scottish 222 Ulster Yorkshire

Total 422 100% 37 100% 3 100% 42 100% 1 100% 41 100% 16 100% 8 100% 52 100% 159 100% 6 100% 6 100% 2 100% 23 100% 25 100%

Agree 98 23% 8 23% 1 46% 7 16% 1 100% 7 18% 6 35% 2 25% 10 19% 44 28% 1 16% 0 7% 1 37% 6 27% 4 14%

Disagree 162 38% 11 31% 0 0% 27 64% O 0% 17 42% 6 39% 3 39% 22 42% 57 36% 4 68% O
Er?(r)]vt 147 35% 17 46% 2 54% 6 15% 0 0% 15 38% 4 26% 3 36% 16 32% 51 32% 0 4% 5 87% 1 41% 8 36% 17

7% 0 23% 8 36% 5 20%
65%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? A hung parliament would be good for the country

Denomination
Total

Anglican Baptist Independent Methodist (Njﬁtlvrches
Total 422 100% 181 100% 25 100% 29 100% 67 100% 13 100%
Agree 98 23% 41 23% 6 25% 8  26% 20 29% 4  33%
Disagree 162 38% 73 41% 8 33% 10  33% 25 38% 4 33%
Er?gvs 147 35% 61 34% 9 35% 12  39% 20 29% 3  26%
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Orthodox

0 100%
0 0%
0 0%

0 0%

Pentecostal

25 100%

5
10

9

19%
40%

36%
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ComRes

Survey of Christians on behalf of Premier Christian Radio (March-April 2010)

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? A hung parliament would be good for the country

Churchmanship

Total
Anglo-Catholic Broad Catholic Charismatic
Total 422 100% 15 100% 44 100% 41 100% 106 100%
Agree 98 23% 3 22% 8 19% 4 11% 32 30%
Disagree 162 38% 7 44% 20 46% 19 46% 43 40%
Don't know 147 35% 5 33% 15 34% 16 40% 31 29%
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